Flight 1
Santosh
Rajat
Vivek
Deep
Rajesh
Sanjeev
Vikram
Romil
Anil
Rehan
Punkaj
Roshan
Aqil
Kamal

Flight 2
Vinay
Varun
Shyam
Rishi

Joe
Mahesh
Uday
Vijay
Richard
Sanjay
Arafat
Sachin
S

Flight 3
Pavi
Ankush
Chirag
Shodhan
Runjan
Prakash
Satish
Paresh
Mahesh
Paresh
Daljit
Ravikumar
Rajeev

Last Name

Hanumaiah
Beri
Wadhwa
Thapliyal
Saggi
Sarna
Vazirani
Bhagat
Sabharwal
Yadav
Rish
Seth
Ahsan
Ukey

Bahuguna
Malhotra
Jagirdar
Bunsee

Kapoor
Yadav
Patel
Aluwalia
Bhojani
Seth
Hakim
Mally
Rajagopal

Malhotra
Khurana
Batki
Patel
Seth
Amin
Krishna
Desai
Patel
Sangani
Behl
Bajagur

1andrasekhar

Handicap

8.9
8.4
7.2
12.6
11.9
9.4
11.8
11.9
6.2
117
105
6.8
13.3
8.6

153
14.7
16.2
153
14.7
13.8
16.0
15.6
14.7
13.8
16.1
14.9
15.0

21.4
16.5
175
18.9
21.0
20.9
193
22.6
22.7
21.6
18.4
18.4
16.9

Round 1
Score Points Score Points

80
83
83
86
81
88
88
92
80
97
82
82
90

85
89
88
93
93
86
94
98
84
89

92

99
93
83
101
93
93
99
92
98
98
104
96

38
34
40
36
41
33
32
30
38
22
37
32
31

41
41
36
34
33
37
29
28
40
35

34

36
34
39
28
36
35
33
37
33
30
21
35

Round 2

79
83
7
85
82
87
89
93
89
84
84
90
93
88

91
88
86
98
96
91
97
96
95
98
101
92
96

102
95
106
100
94
97
99
96
98
97
101
98
105

39
35
44
34
38
33
30
27
27
34
34
24
27
31

36
38
40
31
30
31
28
29
31
28
23
33
29

31
31
19
31
37
33
34
34
35
33
34
34
12

Round 3
Score Points
92 24
84 34
91 28
86 34
92 28
79 41
90 28
93 27
83 30
84 35
94 24
82 33
85 34
102 22
84 37
89 33
96 29
94 29
92 28
86 37
90 32
98 25
86 36
93 28
88 34
99 31
86 36
90 31
96 31
98 29
107 20
97 33
92 37
109 19
94 32
111 14
102 23
100 23

Round 4
Score Points
79 35
82 35
83 34
89 30
84 26
86 31
88 30
89 31
76 36
93 33
83 32
87 32
87 31
95 30
83 40
92 31
88 37
107 16
91 31
98 28
92 32
88 37
96 29
92 31
92 31
109 25
96 27
101 26
101 27
103 26
106 24
100 29
107 24
106 25
106 23
100 27
90 37
94 31

Round 5
Score Points

84 32
83 35
79 38
87 35
93 27
89 28
89 32
91 30
86 27
96 23
9 31
84 33
99 23
90 29
93 31
92 32
87 37
90 34
105 19
86 38
89 36
90 35
95 30
6 28
91 31
87 34
85 38
95 38
92 31
98 28
103 23
106 22
107 22
98 30
102 28
101 30
100 30
93 32
93 33
96 28

Round 6
Score Points
88 29
86 31
83 32
88 32
88 31
93 24
82 38
88 31
75 36
90 29
83 35
83 31
86 34
88 27
86 38
96 26
92 32
84 41
98 25
91 30
90 34
88 37
99 24
90 32
99 25
86 37
95 30
100 35
92 32
103 24
107 22
99 31
99 30
94 37
103 30
95 35
98 29
103 34
94 32

Round 7
Score Points
81 38
84 35
81 34
84 38
83 39
81 38
87 34
88 33
89 31
81 38
93 22
89 32
81 35
102 23
88 36
96 31
88 35
92 31
91 35
91 35
89 36
93 30
103 21
94 31
96 40
91 36
91 37
109 21
99 33
105 27
92 39
108 25
103 32
109 24
99 30
90 37

Round 8
Score Points
87 32
75 45
87 35
85 37
84 37
91 30
86 27
91 30
84 35
93 22
90 26
92 31
97 28
93 29
97 28
97 27
91 33
99 24
97 25
89 32
95 28
97 28
101 25
104 24
99 30
106 23
107 23
105 26
107 20
108 20
99 25

Points for

Total points Best 6 scores Saga Open

267
284
250
274
267
265
224
239
221
204
267
229
179
213

252
278
240
235
215
253
260
252
248
250
138
212
196

236
227
205
209
235
215
228
245
230
207
177
246
188

214
219
222
212
214
213
196
185
194
182
212
185
179
187

207
224
209
206
180
198
204
200
199
194
138
191
196

211
200
186
165
191
173
199
198
186
184
163
203
176
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Saga
Open

39
36
31
41
34
36
35
36
33
33
24
29
27

43
33
32
32
40
35
30
28
29
32
29
27

36
35
35
40
32
37
28
29
32
22
17

Final
Standing

50
50
49
48
45
a4
40
38
37
34
31
31
28

54
51
46
41
41
40
38
35
35
35
30
29

54
46
41
41
39
39
37
37
37
26
18
14
12



